


31 As a result of the September 11™, 2001, terrorist attacks, do you think Americans have permanently changed
the way they live, or not?

BASED ON --495-- NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM A

Yes, changed No, have not No opinion
2011 Aug 11-14 7 58 41 1
2007 Sep 7-8 » 50 49 2
2006 Aug 18-20 ~ 53 46 1
2004 Sep 3-57 52 46 2
2002 Sep 2-4 » 54 45 1
2002 Mar 8-9 » 55 44 1
2001 Sep 11 1 49 45 6

AN Asked of a half sample
T WORDING: As a result of today’s attacks, do you think Americans will permanently change the way they live, or not?

32. As a result of the September 11", 2001, terrorist attacks, have you permanently changed the way you live, or
not?

BASED ON --513-- NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM B

Yes, changed No, have not No opinion

2011 Aug 11-
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